PARTS LIST

Trimmer

FRS250 UT20793

//:Z 034

i

PART NO. P503483




IGNITION - ROTOR - STARTER

No Part No. | Descripgtion try .| [wo. Part Ha, |Bescrptlon Oty.
1 | -UP 02858 IGNITION KIT 1 21|[ = UP 03114 | CONTROL HANDLE ASSY, 1
2 UP 03868 TERMINAL & COVER 1 22 || - UP 3207 TRIGGER-Thrattia 1
I || UP03ggs SCREEW-Taptte (B-32 X 17 z | 23 |_ UP 03210 SPRING 1
4 |_urossas SPARK PLUG {RDJ-TY 1 |8 == UE 037s THROTTLE INTERLOCK 1
5 A D52EL LEAD-Electrical 1 25 UF 84197 -] SWITCH i
5 A DBSES LEAR-Electrical 1 26 UF 04247 SCREW-Tapthe (10-14 X 17} g
7 [~up n3ass ROTOR KIT 1 27 UF 03172 CABLE-Throfila 1
g |L_UF Q35066 WESHER-Flat 1 28 ' UFE 33174 LEAD -Eechrical 1
8| ueosem CONNECTOR AND DRUM 1 |

10 _'_IF 03117 SHORT BLOUCK  (Ses Engire Intemal) 1 Torque Spect

11 || ~UP 00132 COMPLETE STARTER ASSEMBELY 1 liem Reuinad

12 || UP De16s SCREW-Thread Form (816 ¥ 1729 | 3 o e Infbe: hm LA

13 UP 03013 SAFFLE-AIr 1 20-40 3.4-4.5_...... Elua 242

120-180 . T3E-20.3

14 || UP 04349 PULLEY-Startar 1 1020 1423

5 UF 03012 ROPE-Stamer (427 1 3050 . 34-58

18 || upozat? SPRING & CONTAINER 1 ﬁ;g gj;;

17 || UFE 04276 GRIF-St@Emer (Yellaw) 1 T Ay 1

18 [+ P oo0z23 HOUSING-Resr Hit 1

19 || UP 03E3S SCREW-Taplite [10-14 X 7/87) 2 S Demi:i:;ranry Flat Rate

2SS E 06 SEREVERphe to:29 £ 30°) i FATT ... Ignition Mod, ...

FA1Z . Ground Lead .

ECIN i Starter ST
FR12 .. Engine Housing, Rear
FF13 ... Trigger, Throttle cabls ...

22000

DEOON, JDCE Inc.

4

L= |
L=
€

LAE g vkt al G0 71 06 6% | €& QYYIN

—=I_

X



SN

ENGINE INTERNAL

No. Part No. Description Gty. | |t Zend l.i:‘.a"pucs Required
1 E.IP 33117 SHORT BLOCK 1 | reo ILbs N Loctie
2 =P (0763 PISTOMN & ROD ASSEMBLY | T S S e s P L e Red 262
3 I parme BING. Fiston 13 s 3edBL =B .. Red 2682
4 =P Q4138 CYLINDER ASSY, L
5 LP 03857 GARSKET-Cylinder [ Warranky Flat Raka ]
E UFP 04308 GASKET-Hest Dam Job  Cescripllon Tema e |
Tl uP o GASKET-Carburatar |ee10 ... Partial Rebulld ... ... B
a "_EJP‘ 04710 GASKET=-Mufilar |FEB20 ... Shert Black ... i
@ UF 03a74 KEY-Wasdrui :FD25... Crankoazse Cover o, 3
10 L WP 04345 SCREW-Sams (12-24 X 3/4") ;
11 |[-UP oDD13 | CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLY
12 {a6ed GAZKET-Crankease Cover  »
13 28085 1 SCREVW-Sema (10-24 X 1727} -
LFLEaN 60 #1 06 6% | £& (QUYANYLS [80A4 Gl:G| £00¢& [inF



2EEIGD

MUFFLER - AIR CLEANER

e it B S P e e e |

Mo Part MNo. Deacriptien e Qty. i Torque Specs Heilad
1 !TLJF' 04634 MUFFLER ASSEMBELY 1 M., Loalila
Zz || UPD4z4a SCREW, Taphite- (8-32 X 287 | 3 i,
a P 04525 SCREEN-Spark | 1 5.
a || uPo4TI GASKET-MUTE I 4 B
g | =s0ms SCREW, Truss Hd. - (10-24 X 2.188) |2
! 3 ;}TLFP 5084 AIR. FILTER KIT 1 \'-'armnty Flat Eata
| 7|1 Doesvesus FILTER-AlR 1 Job  Descriplion Thr, |
| 8 |Luposses HLIT-He=x {10-24] z FEAS ... Mufflar-Replacs ..o, 3
FFAZ .. Air Filker ASEYW ooierrrvcenceas el

(/S 'd  IpLE aN 60 ¥1 06 6% | £E QdVANYLS 180AY §1:G1 £00Z |!0f"6



SHAFT - SPOOL & STRING - GRASS DEFLECTOR

[

Fl 0& &%

FM13 ... Drivashaft Hag.
FM1E ... Deflector-Grass
FD2ZG ... Front Handls

Mo Far No. Descriptlon diry | Mo Pam No. Descripton
1 |[=UP a3010 HAMDLE AZ5Y.-Front 1 a7 = Oa 03001 A | STRINGHEAD-Complate
2 93807 NUT-Wing, Washer Faced (1/a-20) 1 15 A BBZ231 A | HOUSING & EYELET (Dual Line)
3 BOZYS SCREW-Cap Hex Hd. 1 189 r-_.JF' 00145 SPOOL & STRIMG (0807 Line)
4 |~ UP 04357 |DRIVESHAFT HOUSIMNG ASSY i1 2o 4‘:5,_ DET1S SPRING-Compressicn
=t UP 02031 SHAFT-Flexible | 1 1 DA 928586 A | RETAINER-Spool (R.H. Thread, Black)
E P 0435z DECAL-Warning | 3 |z 2
7 oTErE CLAamMP L | p—
5 || UP 04256 SCREY-Sams He Hd. (#10-24 X 3087 1
g |[~ A 04706 |DEFLECTOR & BLADE KIT {55 Deg) i R Iomiin Spens Raquined
10 Sp2ns SCREW-Cap Hex Hd, (10-24 X 27) 1 Mo IniLes MM Luoelite
11 UP 03415 WASHER-Flal [1/47) 1 T T
137 UF o3ang | WASHER-Lock (1747 1 B o 1920 e 72,8
13 || uPo03see MNUT-Hax 1 - - E-%-Ba
|5 :-I-_I_IF' 04919 BLADE-Cut-Qf 1 __f e BOBD e AR
15 || UP o452 BCREWY-Mach. Hex Hd. (10-24 & 787 |2 WWarrancy Flat Rata
18 ||Lur ossss MUT-Hex {19-24) 2 drd EEeE Teme
FM10 .. Stringhead Asay ...
FN1Z... Driveshaft .........

£E QAYINYL

S 19044 91:5] 7007

A0



CARBURETOR - FUEL TANK

HNa Fart No. Description Iut\.-. | I Terque Speca :
- Hem Raquired
1| uvPgaaos fASKETHeat Dam [or=d] N, InfLbs i Lectils
a UP 94131 SCREW-Maching [10-24 3 2 1/4") {2 B Lo e e T P Red 262
1 | urosads HEAT DM EN
“ UR 4140 SCREW-Zams (10-24 X 17 z | Warranty Flat Rate
5 |[Fusgdran CARBURETOR KIT : A e S i,
6 | UPoxma EASKET-Carburatar 1 L L L R 2
7 Luposreo | cevercre L | o
& || »Lr ooozn FLIEL TANK ASSY. 1 FF12 ... FuslfReturn Ling ....ocoeesmemernins. 3
o || UeozEsT FILTER-Fuel 1
10 LR 05253 TUBING-Rubbar 3 W
11 UP azn2 TUBIMNG-Rubher 1
12 LIe naT1s TUEBING-Rubbar 1
13 UF 00108 FUEL CAP 1
14 LUIP 03501 BEUMPER-Rubbar 3
15 UIP 032831 FITTING-Inlinea 1
16 |L_LP Dag1d CLaMP | 1
|
vLigh ol 71 06 6F | EE QUVANYLS [HOANH G1:41 2002

AN



